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Suffolk University Police 

Dial 9 then 911 
Dial 9 then 911 
Dial 8111 or 8333 
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DEPARTMENT LISTING 

DEPARTMENT 

Accounting and Business Law 
Admissions 

Graduate 
Law 
Undergraduate 

Advanced Legal Studies 
Advocate 
Alumni/Development 
Athletics 

Sports Therapy Room 

Ballotti Learning Center 
BALSA 
Beacon Hill Institute 
Biology 
Bookstore (227-4085) or 
Budget Office 

EXT. 

8652 

8302 
8144,8145 
8460 
8627 
8547 
8443 

8379,8575,8769 
8772 

8235 
8175 
8750 
8246 

Budget and Administration, Law School 
Business Office 

8218 
8611,8633 
8081 

Accounts Payable 
Purchasing 
Manager 

Cafeteria 
Law 
Sawyer 

8404,8406 
8405 
8405 

8683 
8458 
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ROOM 

S-632 

AP-2nd Fir. 
D-141 
S-835 
T-33 
D-310 
B-25th 
R-205 
R-2nd Fir. 

R-300 
D..310 
AP-2nd Fir. 
A-501 
R-1st 
B-25th 
D-146 

B-25th 
B-25th 
B-25th 

D-Basement 
$-3rd 

FACSIMILE# 

573-8345 

573-0116 

741-4291 
248-0648 

720-4272 

742-7213 
248-3890 



DEPARTMENT 

Campus Ministry 
Career Services & Cooperative Education 

Career Services, Law School 
Catering (see Cafeteria) 
Center For International Education 
Chemistry 
Communications & Journalism 
Computer Information Systems 
Computer Resource Centers 

CLAS 

Law 

SOM 

Director 
Academic Comp. Ass't 
Computer Lab 

Director 
Academic Comp. Ass't 

Director 
Academic Comp. Ass't 
Micro Computer Lab 

Council of Presidents 
Counseling Center, University 
Copy Centers 

IMSG Printing (742-0387) 
Sir Speedy Printing 

Sawyer (367-0143) 
Sawyer Annex 

Dean of Students 

EXT. 

8325 
8480,8312 

8148,8149 

8072 
8250 
8236 
8331 

8679 
8529 
8619 

8352 
8352 

8659 
8664 
8636 

8698 
8226,8227 

8035 

8533,8653 
8413 

Dean 8239 
Associate Dean 8239 
Assistant Dean 8239 

Dean's Office, College of Liberal Arts & Sciences 
Dean 8265,8266 
Associate Dean 8267 
Assistant Dean 8268 

Dean's Office, Enrollment & Retention Mgt. 
D~n ~a 
Associate Dean 8647 
Enrollment Research 8468 

Dean's Office, Law School 
Dean 
Associate Deans 

Dean's Office, School of Management 

8155 
8157 

Dean 8300 
Assoc.Dean/Dir. of Grad. Programs 8088 
Assoc. Dean/Dir. of Undergrad. 8301 
Director of Administration 8335 
Student Advising 8624 

Debating Society 8236 
Development 

ROOM 

SAC-226 
AP-1st Fir 

D-137 

B-25th 
A-613 
R-407 
S-6th 

F-622 
F-234 
F-234 

A-331 
A-331 

S-552 
S-546 
S-544 

SAC-316 
R-305 

D-4th Fir. Library 

S-944 
S-1st Fir. Library 

R-317 
R-315 
R-314 

A-106 
A-106 
A-106 

B-25th Fir. 
B-25th Fir. 
B-25th Fir. 

D-139 
D-123 

S-527 
S-529 
S-531 
S-547 
S-533 
A-310 

(Communications, Alumni Programs, Fundralsing and P.R.) 
Vice President 8440 B-25th Fir. 
Director, Development 8455 B-25th Fir. 
Director, Foundations & Corporations TBA B-25th Fir. 
Director, Special Gifts 8444 B-25th Fir. 
Communications Unit 8447,8448 B-25th Fir. 
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FACSIMILE# 

573-8752 

573-8706 

742-2651 

742-6982 

742-2582 

248-6506 
523-2984 

742-2582 

573-8513 

742-2651 

723-5109 
723-5109 

573-8704 

573,8711 



DEPARTMENT EXT. 

Dicta 8175 

Economics 8259 
Education and Human Services 8261 
Emergency (University Police) 8111 
English 8271 
English as a Second Language (ESL) 8677 
Evening Division Student Association (EDSA)8328 
English For Internationals Program 8072 
Executive Programs, SOM 8660 

Finance 
Financial Aid 

University 
Law School 

Forensics Society 
Friedman Field Station 

Director 
Manager 

Government 
Graduate Admissions 

HALSA 
Health Services 

Emergency 
History 
Housing 
Human Resources 

Employment 
Benefits 
Job Hotline 

Humanities and Modern Languages 

IMSG Printing (see Copy Centers) 

8396 

8470 
8147,8132,8229 

8236 

(207)726-47 49 
(207)726-4689 

8122,8538 
8302,8337 

8175 
8260,8360 
8111 
8116,8117 
8239 

8415,8420 
8415,8420 
8055 
8285 

ROOM 

0-310 

AP-2nd Fir. 
F-244 
D-1st Fir. 
F-203 
AP-1st Fir. 
SAC-118 
B-25th 
S-546 

S-1142 

S-835 
D-1st Fir. 

A-341 

FL-Maine 
FL-Maine 

S-12th Fir. 
AP-2nd Fir. 

0-310 
F-104 

S-12th Fir. 
R-314-319 

B-25th Fir. 
B-25th Fir. 
B-25th Fir. 
F-436 

International Law Society 8175 D-310 
International Student Advisor (see Center For International Education) 

Journal 

Law, Advanced Studies 
Law, Career Services 
Law, Clinical Programs 
Law, Faculty Office 
Law Review 

8323 

8627 
8148 

(723-9230) or 8100 
8194 

Library, College (Mildred F. Sawyer) 
Circulations Supervisor 
Director 

8180,8607 ,8380 
8535 
8537 
8536 

Periodicals 
Reference 

Library, Law (Mugar) 
Reserve 

8414 
8532 

8177 
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SAC-116 

T-4th 
0-137 
T-11A 
0-6th 
A-481 
S-231 
S-231 
S-231 
S-131 
S-230 

0-405 

FACSIMILE# 

720-4272 
722-9440 

573-8706 

367-2250 

573-8706 

573-8756 



DEPARTMENT 

Library, Law (Mugar) continued 
Processing 
Director 
Reference, Desk 

Office 

Library, Law (Pallot) 
Lost and Found 

Mail rooms 
Donahue 
Sawyer 

Management 
Management Information Systems 

Marketing 
Mathematics & Computer Science 
Mathematics Support Center 

Director 
Medical Science 
Ministry 
Moot Court 
Multicultural Affairs 

EXT. 

8178,8242 
8176 
8516 
8199 

8609 
8333,8113 

8278 
8348 
8336 
8421 
8651 
8251,8591 
8763 
8621 
8663 
8325 
8172,8173 
8613,8638 

ROOM 

0-405 
0-405 
0-405 
0-405 

A-441 
D-1st Fir. 

D-1st Fir. 
S-BA 
S-647 
B-25th Fir. 
S-9th Fir. 
F-621 
F-230 
F-623 
A-621 
F-623 
0-315,0-309 
S-7th Fir. 

Payroll Monthly 8412 B-25th Fir. 
Weekly 8329 B-25th Fir. 
Workstudy 8329 B-25th Fir. 

Philosophy 8399 S-1024 
Physical Plant 8110 S-BS-16 
Physics & Engineering 8230 A-621 
Placement, Law (see Career Services, Law) 8148-8150 0-137 

0-1st Fir. 
0-1st Fir. 
B-25th Fir. 
S-7TH FLR. 
Sac-277 
F-503 

Police 
Donahue Dispatch Center 
Emergency Number 

President's Office 
Multicultural Affairs 

Program Council 
Psychology 
Public Management 
Public Relations 

Registrars 
Colleges 
Law 

Safety, University 
School of Management, Adm Office 
Sir Speedy Printing (see Copy Centers) 

Sociology 
Student Accounts 
Student Activities 
Student Bar Association 
Student Government Association (SGA) 
Student Organizations Undergraduate 

(If not listed by name) 

Suffolk Journal 
Suffolk Legal Assistance Bureau 

Switchboard 

8333 
8111 
8220,8221 
8613,8638 
8697 
8293 
8330 
8447,8448 

8430-8434 
8160-8163 

8628 
8307 

8485,8486 
8407 
8320,8321 
8174 
8322 

8320 
8323 
8100 
0 

S-6th 
B-25th Fir. 

S-722 
0-115 

A 562 
S-5th Fir. 

S-1042 
S-753 
SAC-216 
0-309 
SAC-317 

SAC-317 
T-23 
S-1st Fir. 

FACSIMILE# 

573-8345 

573-8345 

248-0949 

573-8706 

573-8353 
573-8703 

722-9440 

573-8711 

573-8703 
723-6114 

' 



DEPARTMENT EXT. ROOM FACSIMILE# 

Theatre, C. Walsh 
Administrative Office 8581,8282 A-006 
Box Office 8680 Theatre 

Transnational Law Review 8610 A-433 

University Media Services 
Director 8167 0-213 
Sawyer Building 8484 S-908 
Donahue Building 8168 D-215 
Fenton Building 8288 F-404 
Evening Coordinator 8484 S-908 Fir. 
Staff Assistant 8244 D-213 

University Safety 8628 A-562 

Veteran's Benefits 8430 S-7th Fir. 
Venture Magazine 8328 SAC-118 
Vice President/Treasurer 8400,8401 B-25th Fir. 248-3890 
Voluntary Defender/Prosecutor 

(723-9230) or 8100 T-11A 

Women's Law Caucus 8175 0-309 
Women's Program Center 8327 SAC-326 
WSUB 8696 SAC-426 
WSFR 8324 SAC-417 
Yearbook (Beacon) 8326 SAC-119 
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSI'IY 
STAFF Lisrm:; 

NAME E}IT Rcx:M DEPARIMENI' TITLE 

Adams, Eva 8470 S-81H Financial Aid Assoc Director 
Addario, Phyllis 8430 S-7'IH Registrar Asst Registrar 
Albanese, Venus 8299 S-lst SWitchboard Cperator 
Amatucci, Frances 8363 S-668 Managenent Asst Professor 
Am::>rin, Brenda 8350 D-508 law School Secretary 
Anderson, Michael 8672 S-611 Finance Asst Professor 
Andrade, Ana 8429 B-251H Develcprent Records Coordinator 
Andreoletti, Carrie 8293 F-503 Psychology Staff Asst 
Andrews, Charlene 8647 B-251H Enrollmt & Ret Mgt Admin Assistant 
Andrews, Stockton 8177 D-402 law Library Supel:visor 
Angelini, Janes 8361 S-937 Accounting Assoc Professor 
Anooshian, Mary 8259 AP-2ND F.conanics Staff Asst 
Antenucci, Dayna 8404 B-251H Business Office Sr Purchasing Clerk 
Anthony, caroline 8268 A-106 Dean - CLAS Admin Secretary 
Amee, Kelly 8430 S-7'IH Registrar Records Coordinator 
Arsenault, Neldy 8110 S-BA16 Physical Plant I.ocksmith 
Arthur, Michael 8357 S-650 Managenent Professor 
Artis-Jackson, Sharon 8613 S-7'IH Office Of President Asst To The Pres 
Ash, Barbara 8280 F-336 Education & Hum Serv Professor 
Ashe, Marie 8086 D-627 law School Professor 
Atherton, Susan 8301 S-51H Dean - 9:l'1 Assoc Dean 
Atik, Jeffery 8777 A-322 law School Professor 
Au.de, Nancy 8235 R-300 Leaming Center Staff Asst 
Aydin, Nizarrettin 8206 S-934 Marketing Assoc Professor 
Azcx:::ar, Nelson 8100 T-32 Clinical Programs Clinical Supel:visor 

Baek, In-Mee 8259 AP-2ND F.conani.cs Asst Professor 
Bain, Agnes 8123 S-1221 Governrrent Professor I Clair 
Baker, Gina 8265 A-106 Dean - CLAS Admin Secretary 
Baker, R. Lisle 8186 A-304 law School Professor 
Bander, E'd 8058 D-632 law Library Librarian Emeritus 
Bardwell, Sandra 8088 S-525 Dean - 9:l'1 Adm Assistant 
Bartlett, Anne 8663 A-621 Physics & Engineer. Staff Asst 
Battistone, Gloria 8160 D-115 law Registrar Secretary 
Beck\,,orth, Ellen 8242 A-437 law Library Legal Ref. Librarian 
Behrens, 'Iharas 8581 A-006 C. Walsh Theatre Technical Director 
Beinecke, Richard 8062 S-510 Pub Mgt Asst Professor 
Bellinger I Robert 8121 S-1212 History Instructor 
Bennett, Michael 8708 S-731 Mgt Info Systems Systems Prograrnrer 
Bennett, Sandra 8320 SAC-216 Student Activities Supel:visor 
Berg, John 8126 S-1226 Governrrent Professor 
Beman, Alisa 8301 S-525 Dean - 9:l'1 Admin Secretary 
BigelCM, Blair 8290 F-535 English · Professor 
Bille, Anthony 8341 S-639 Dean - 9:l'1 Director 
Birtwell, Angela 8470 S-81H Financial Aid Student I.Dan Anal 
Blcxigett, Mark 8064 S-642 Business law Assoc Professor 
Blum, Karen 8216 D-620 law School Professor 
Blurenson, Eric 8100 T-14 Clinical Programs Professor 
Bcx:me, Gloria 8501 R-405 a:mn & Journalism Professor 
Borza, Elizabeth 8647 B-251H Enrollrrent & Ret M3mt Secretary 
Boyd, Brenda 8155 D-139 Dean - law Secretary 
Boyes-Watson, carolyn 8085 S-1049 Sociology Asst Professor 
Boy le, catherine 8537 S-lsr sawyer Library Manager 
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY 
srnFF LISI'lN3 

NAME EXT Re.CM DEPARIMENI' TI'ILE 

Brennan, John 8665 S-525 ~ - SCM ~ 

Brickley, Gail 8160 D-115 Law Registrar Assoc Registrar 
Briggs, Warren 8368 S-828 CIS Professor I Chair 
Brody, Al van 8171 D-232 Law School Professor 
Brawn, Barry 8298 D-611 Law School Professor 
Brawn, Patricia 8058 D-632 Law Library Librarian Eneritus 
Brownell, Frank 8110 S-BA16 Physical Plant Staff Asst 
Brunelle, Ronald 8578 B-25TH Payroll Accounting Manager 
Bubnys' Edward 8449 S-608 Finance Assoc Professor 
Buchanan, David 8235 R-300 I.earning Center Learn Skills Tutor 
Buckley, Michael 8407 S-7TH Student Accounts Accounting Analyst 
Burke, Frances 8315 S-629 Pub M3t Professor 
Burke, Mary 8130 S-1228 Gove:mrrent Asst Professor 
Burke, Maryellen 8415 B-25TH Human Resources Secretary 
Burn, Peter 8248 A-507 Biology Assoc Professor 
Burnim, Charles 8614 D-508B Law School Professor 
Burrus-Gyukeri, Dawna 8447 B-25TH Developrent Asst Director 
Bursik, Krisanne 8295 F-505 Psychology Assoc Professor 
Busse, Wilma 8226 R-308 Counseling Ctr Assoc Professor 
Byfield, canute 8110 S-BA16 Physical Plant utility ill.pr 

c.ahill, Cynthia 8198 D-621 Law School Secretary 
callahan, Anne 8288 F-404 UMS Assoc.Dir/Creat Serv 
callahan, Brian 8182 D-636D Law School Professor 
callahan, Stephen 8100 T-22 Clinical Programs Professor 
carrmisa, Ann 8130 S-1227 Gove:rnrrent Asst Professor 
canpbell, Jarres 8440 B-25TH Developrent Vice President 
caputo, Peter 8270 F-554 English Assoc Professor 
caristi, David 8267 A-106 ~ - Cl.AS Admin Secretary 
carlson, Patricia 8077 S-824 CIS Asst Professor 
carro11, Sarah 8768 R-402 Catrn & Journalism Instnictor 
Castellano, John 8356 S-648 Managerrent Professor 
Castrillon, Mario 8110 S-BA18 Physical Plant Painter 
caulo, Ellen 8100 T-llB Clinical Programs Director 
cavallaro, Rosanna 8195 A-327 Law School Asst Professor 
cavanagh, John 8119 S-1213 History Professor 
Ceder, Lynnda 8147 D-141 Law Financial Aid Secretary 
Celestino, Wilma 8613 S-8th Office Of President Asst Director 
Chandler, Akiti 8160 D-115 Law Registrar Registrar's Asst 
Childs, Bradley 8754 S-640 Accounting Asst Professor 
Chin, Jennifer 8664 S-546 Academic catputing Acad catputing Spec 
Chiofolo, Christopher 8242 A-437 Law Library Library Asst 
Clark, Ge~ 8583 D-508C Law School Professor 
Clarke, Ruth 8338 S-666 Managerrent Asst Professor 
Cocco, Vincent 8422 S-731 Mgt Info Systems Sr catputer Operator 
Coco, Janis 8144 D-141 Law .Admissions Staff Asst 
Codianni, Margaret 8251 F-621 Math & O:xtp Sci Staff Asst 
Cody, Lynn 8260 F-lsr Health Services Nurse Practitioner 
Coffler, Gail 8275 F-209 English Assoc Professor 
Cohn, Ibnald 8232 F-628 Math & Colp Sci Professor 
Colangelo, Geraldine 8429 B-25TH Developrent Data Entry Clerk 
Colannino, Kevin 8333 S-A Univ Police Officer 
Cole, Peter 8429 B-25TH Developrent Asst Director 
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I SUFFOLK UNIVERSIT'f 
S'rnFF LISI'IN3 

NAME EX!' Ra::M DEPAR'IMENI' TITLE 

Coleman, James 8532 S-2ND Sawyer Library Assa::; Director 
Collins, John 8114 S-BA18 Physical Plant Director 
Collins, Kara 8199 D-523 law Library Library Asst 
careau, George 8484 S-908 lMS Asst Director 
carer, Joan 8191 D-508 law School Secretary 
Connelly, I.Duis 8447 B-25IB Developnent Director 
Connors, Tharas 8290 F-535 English Professor 
Cook, Edith 8621 F-623 Math & Carp Sci Assa::; Professor 
Ccx:>per, Clarence 8370 S-509 Managerrent Assa::; Professor 
Corbett, William 8157 D-123 Dean -law Assa::; Dean 
Corman, Joel 8395 S-660 Managerrent Professor 
Coughlin, William 8460 S-8IB Admissions Dir School Relations 
Cove, I.orraine 8160 D-115 law Registrar Registrar 
Ccward, Derek 8306 S-924 Marketing Assa::; Professor 
Croll, Nancy 8659 S-552 Dean - SCM Instructor 
Cronin, Joseph 8547 D-636F law School Professor 
Croxford, Leslie 8267 A-106 Hum & rvtxi languages Assa::; Professor 
C\..lllinane, Keri 8220 B-25IB Office Of President Secretary 
C\..llp I Derek 8199 D-523 law Library Library Asst 
CUrran, Paul 8333 S-A 03 Univ Police Corporal 
arrtis, Gregory 8521 S-731 M3t Info Systems Micro Specialist 

Dahlberg, Lynne 8228 F-330A Education & Hum Serv Asst Professor 
Daley, laura 8260 F-lSI' Health Services Coordinator 
Dang, Joan 8460 S-8TH Admissions SUpervisor 
DaSilva, Janet 8147 D-145E law Financial Aid Director 
Davis, James 8725 D-624 law School Clerical Asst 
Day, Kate 8559 D-615 law School Professor 
DeFillippi I Robert 8243 S-663 Managerrent Asst Professor 
DeGloria, Paula 8662 B-25IB M3t Info Systems Sr Prog/Analyst 
Delaney, Ellen 8199 D-523 law Library Legal Ref. Librarian 
Delaney, Nancy 8205 S-661 Managerrent Visiting Asst. Prof. 
Deliso, John 8157 D-120 Dean - law Assa::; Dean 
Demick, .Jack 8292 F-504 Psychology Prof I Chair 
Demir, Oktay 8520 A-629 Physics & Engineer. Assa::; Professor 
Dennis, Marguerite 8647 B-25IB Enrollmt & Ret M3t Dean 
D'Entrerront, Christine 8460 S-8th Admissions Secretary 
DiBiase, Rosenarie 8483 F-550 Psychology Asst Professor 
DiBlasi, Philip 8333 S-A Univ Police Officer 
Dickson, Jennifer 8470 S-8IB Financial Aid Asst Director 
DiFronzo, Tracy 8665 S-5IB Dean - SCM Admin Secretary 
DiGuardia, Robert 8425 B-25IB M3t Info Systems Dir Admin Corputing 
Dikmak, Michelle 8633 B-25IB Budget Office Clerical Asst 
Dinon, I.oretta 8409 S-7IB Student Accounts Manager 
DiNuccio, Julieann 8075 A-437 law Library Library Asst 
DiPascale, Pietro 8110 S-BA16 Physical Plant Ma.int f.Ech 
Djorup, Kristin 8532 S-lSI' Sawyer Library Librarian 
r:odd, Victoria 8567 D-614 law School Professor 
Doherty, Helen 8246 A-501 Biology Secretary 
Donahue, Malcolm 8776 A-308 law School Professor 
Dooley, Maureen 8611 B-25IB Budget Office Assa::; carptroller 
Duca, Richard 8333 S-A Univ Police Officer 
Ducos, Antonio 8299 S-A SWitchl:x:>ard cperator 
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SUFFDLK UNIVERSI'IY 
SI1>.FF LISI'JN3 

NAME EXT RCXM DEPARIMENI' TITI.E 

Duggan, Michael 8468 B-251H Enrollmt & Ret Mgt Director 
Du Jardin, Pierre 8719 S-653 Managerrent Assoc Professor 
Dushku, Judith 8129 S-1228 Govenirrent Assoc Professor 
Dwyer, Michael 8639 B-25'Ill Vice Pres-Treas Off Asst Treasurer 

Eastman, Caroline 8242 A-437 law Library Library Asst 
Eisenstat, Steven 8710 D-610 law School Professor 
Elias, Clifford 8170 D-235 law School Professor 
Ellis, Gail 8144 D-141C law Admissions Assoc Director 
Ensins I Sonia 8199 D-523 law Library Librarian 
Entin, Judy 8302 AP-2ND Grad Admissions Secretary 
Eonas, Anthony 8362 S-637 Business law Assoc Professor 
Epps, Valerie 8562 D-608 law School Professor 
Ericson, Barbara 8460 S-8'IH Enrollmt & Ret Mgt Assoc Dean 
Eskedal, Glen 8264 F-244 Education & Hum Serv Professor I Chair 
Espahbodi, Reza 8371 S-662 Accounting Assoc Professor 
Espierre, Joseph 8110 S-BA Physical Plant Utility Hlpr 
Ezust, Paul 8601 F-627 Math & Carp Sci Professor I Chair 

Fahey, Paul 8239 R-318 Dean Of Students Off Adrnin Assistant 
Fama, Janice 8485 S-1042 Sociology Staff Asst 
Favorat, Gretchen 8155 D-139 Dean - law Adrnin Assistant 
Feeley, Bernadette 8558 A-347 law School Instructor 
Feldman, Frank 8618 A-624 Physics & Engineer. Professor 
Fentiman, Linda 8152 D-624 law School Professor 
Fenton, John 8155 D-139 Dean - law Dean 
Ferreira, Constance 8455 B-25'IH Developrent Adrnin Assistant 
Ferrey, Steven 8103 A-326 law School Professor 
Fine, Nancy 8460 S-8'Ill Admissions Assoc Director 
Finn, Thanas 8106 A-310 law School Professor 
Fitzgerald, John 8450 B-25 Developrent Assoc Director 
Fitzgerald, Margaret 8260 F-lSI' Health Services Director 
Fitzpatrick, Lynn 8261 F-244 Education & Hum Serv Staff Asst 
Flannery, Francis 8400 B-25'IH Vice Pres-Treas Off Vice Pres - Treas 
Fleck, Paula 8407 S-71H Student Accounts Bursar 
Flynn, Deanna 8409 S-71H Student Accounts Student Loan Analyst 
Foggarty, Patrice 8302 AP-2ND Grad Admissions Manager 
Foley, Diane 8259 S-8'Ill Beacon Hill Inst Research Asst 
Foley, Ellen 8750 AP-2ND Beacon Hill Inst Director 
Fo:r:d, Vicki 8535 s-1sr Sawyer Library Sr. Library Asst 
Fortess, Eric 8318 S-508 Pub Mgt Assoc Professor 
Foster, Lorraine 8460 S-8'Ill Admissions Secretary 
Frank, Jonathan 8617 S-826 CIS Assoc Professor 

Gabriel, Elliot 8239 R-315 Dean Of Students Off Assoc Dean 
Gaffney, Gina 8352 A-334 law School Director 
Ga.mi I Kenneth 8226 R-309 Counseling Ctr Professor I Chair 
Garrity, Joel 8177 D-402 law Library Library Asst 
Garvin, Keisa 8613 S-71H Office Of President Secretary 
Gaudiano, Pamela 8484 S-908 lMS Asst Director 
Geisler, Del::orah 8504 R-409 carm & Journalism Assoc Professor 
Gerrellaro, Elizabeth 8199 D-523 law Library Librarian 
Gentile, Annette 8406 B-25'Ill Business Office Asst Business M:_3r 
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSI'IY 

J 

S'rnFF LisrIN3 
NAME EXT RC01 DEPAR'IMENI' TITI.E 

Gentile, Rosemary 8550 D-636 law School Secretacy 
Getchell, laura 8299 s-1sr Switchl::x)ard q;:,erator 
Getchell, Ralph 8110 S-BA16 Physical Plant Ma.int Mech 
Giancola, Donna 8258 S-1026 Philosophy Asst Professor 
Ginn, Marsha 8302 AP-2ND Grad Admissions Director 
Glannon, Joseph 8188 D-630 law School Professor 
Glegles, Ioannis 8235 R-301 Learning Center Asst Director 
Goguen, Dianne 8470 S-8'IH Financial Aid Asst Director 
Golann, DNight 8183 D-502B law School Professor 
Gonzalez, Diana 8348 s-1sr Mail roan Clerk 
Gcx:d, William 8255 A-612 Chemistry Professor I Chair 
Gover, Elizabeth 8307 S-5'IH I:ean-SCM Sec/Receptionist 
Graglia-Kostos, Anne 8460 S-8'IH Admissions Secretacy 
Grande, Gregory 8333 S-A Univ Police Officer 
Grano, Kristina 8144 D-141 law Admissions Secretacy 
Greenbaum, Marc 8369 A-309 law School Professor 
Greenberg, Kenneth 8527 S-1025 History Professor I Chair 
Guinan, Jamie 8529 F-235 Math & Carp Sci Academic Carp Asst 

Hajj, Jack 8233 F-516 Math & Carp Sci Professor 
Harrann, F.dmund 8536 S-235 Sawyer Library Director 
Hamilton, Ellen 8554 D-621 law Schcx)l Receptionist 
Han, Ki 8561 S-627 Finance Asst Professor 
Hannon, Jarres 8491 S-1046 Sociology Asst Professor 
Hardiman, Brian 8278 D-lsr Mail roan Clerk 
Harrington, Susan 8453 B-25'IH I:evelq:rrent Assoc Director 
Harris, cal vin 8133 S-1229 Governrrent Asst Professor 
Harris, Catherine 8460 S-8th Admissions Asst Director 
Harris, Edward 8502 R-406 Carro & Journalism Professor I Chair 
Harris, Susan 8407 S-7'IH Student Accounts cashier 
Hart, I:eanna 8147 D-141 law Financial Aid Coordinator 
Hastie, Marie 8401 B-25'IH Vice Pres-Treas Off Sr Admin Assistant 
Hastings, Marshall 8723 F-407A Hum & M::xi languages Professor 
Haynes, Mary 8460 S-8'IH Admissions Assoc Director 
Heathco, Tamny 8609 A-4'IH law Library Library Asst 
Hefr"On, Mary 8430 S-7IH Registrar Registrar 
Hicks, Stephen 8381 A-306 law School Professor 
Hill, Mary 8652 S-632 Business law Secretacy 
Hilt, Stephen 8078 D-146 law School Director 
Hines, Virginia 8260 F-lsr Health Services Nurse Practitioner 
Hixon, Jeannette 8320 SAC-216 Student Activities Asst Director 
Holland, Matthew 8144 D-141 law Admissions Secretacy 
Holleman, Judith 8506 S-1229 Governrrent Professor 
Holley, John 8496 S-1060 Sociology Assoc Professor 
Horvitz, Jerare 8076 S-936 Accounting Professor 
Hourtienne, laura 8257 F-634 Hum & M::xi languages Professor 
Ha.-Je, Robert 8249 A-561 Biology Assoc Professor 
Hughes, Ann 8722 FX-517 English Assoc Professor 
Hurcphrey, Jarres 8603 A-162 Physical Science Lab Coordinator 

Irizarry, Blanca 8460 S-8'IH Admissions Assoc Director 
Irwin, Anne 8470 S-8'IH Financial Aid Secretacy 
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SUFFDLK UNIVERSI'IY 
STAFF LISI'IN3 

NAME EXT Ra:::M DEPAR'IMENT TITLE 

Jaggia, Sanjiv 8023 S-313 F.conanics Asst Professor 
Jenkins, Sharon 8415 B-251H Hurran Resources Staff Asst 
Johnson, Robert 8273 F-205 English Professor 
Johnson, Tyrone 8333 S-A Univ Police Corp:,ral 
Johnson, Walter 8602 A-623 Physics & Engineer. Professor I Chair 
Jones, Colleen 8753 S-651 Managerrent Asst Professor 
Jordan, Paula 8179 A-403 Law Library SUpervisor 
Joseph, Joanne 8160 D-115 Law Registrar Registrar's Asst 
Joyce, Anita 8180 A-481 Law Review Secretary 
Judge, catherine 8187 D-612 Law School Professor 
Jurich I Marilyn 8273 F-205 English Assoc Professor 

Kahn, Bever 1 y 8642 S-827 CIS Assoc Professor 
Kalish, Lori 8081 D-147 Law School Secretary 
Kaplan, Benjamin 8543 D-609 Law School Professor 
Kanis, Vicki 8237 R-403 Carrn & Journalism Assoc Professor 
Katz, Harvey 8294 F-537 Psychology Professor 
Keaney, Lisa 8429 B-251H :r:evelop:rent J. Director Dis 
Keefe, Susan 8399 S-1024 Philosophy i: Secretary 
Keenan, Bernard 8553 D-619 Law School Professor 
Kelleher, Marjorie 8070 AP-81H Admissions Assoc Director 
Kelley, Robert 8135 A-362 Law School Assoc PI;ofessor 
Kelly, Alison 8069 AP-2ND F.conanics Asst Professor 
Kelton, Rayrrond 8724 F-407B Hum & M:x:i Languages Assoc Professor 
Khaksari, Shahriar 8366 S-1142 Finance Professor/Chair 
Kiesel, Dina 8331 A-822 CIS Secretary 
Killeen, Michael 8762 D-lSI' Mail roan Asst SUpervisor 
Kindregan, Charles 8193 T-B6 Law School Professor 
Korn, Paul 8226 R-311 Counseling Ctr Professor 
Kostopulos-Coaperman,C 8674 F-434 Hum & M:x:i Languages Asst Professor 
Kroll, Angela 8470 S-81H Financial Aid Asst Director 
Kropp, Richard 8767 R-410 Carm & Journalism Asst Professor 
Kurtz, Sharon 8488 S-1037 Sociology Asst Professor 

Ladd, Paul 8423 S-251H .M;;Jt Info Systems Director 
Lally, Mary 8430 S-71H Registrar Assoc Registrar 
Lambert I David 8759 S-930 Marketing Professor 
Lambert I Jr• I Tharas 8354 D-141B Law School Professor 
Landau, Jacqueline 8388 S-628 Managerrent Assoc Professor 
Landis I Sarah 8100 T-llB Clinical Pro3rams Professor 
Landry I Mary Ann 8430 S-71H Registrar Secretary 
Larocque, Michelle 8148 D-137 career Services, Law Coordinator 
Lavin, Michael 8317 S-512 Pub M3t Assoc Professor 
Lavita, Katherine 8333 S-A Univ Police Officer 
Lee, Ienis 8442 S-823 CIS Professor 
Lerrelrran, Herbert 8208 A-361 Law School Professor 
I..enontt, Bobbie 8235 R-300 Learning Center Learn Skills Tutor 
Lenzie, Sharon 8116 S-1210 History Secretary 
Leo, Elaine 8160 D-ISI' Law Registrar Registrar's Asst 
Lerman, Myra 8225 S-533 :r:ean - sa,i Director 
Less, Colleen 8139 A-343 LPS Instructor 
Leung, Beatrix 8220 B-251H Office Of President Secretary 
Levinson, Deborah 8288 F-404 lMS Manager 
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSI'IY 

I I 
S'I7\FF' LISTilG 

NAME EX!' R<XM DEPAR'IMENI' TI'TIE 
I 

I 
I Lewaru:b..JSki t Glen 8281 F-334 Education & Hurn Serv Professor 

' I 
Lewis, Doris 8253 A-601 Chemistry Professor 

1! 
Lewis, Sy 1 via 8330 S-647 Pub M3t Secretary 
Leyva-Hernandez, ~lba 8164 D-232 law Schcol Secretary 
Liszewski, Pat 8312 AP-lST career .serv/ eo-op Ed Coordinator 
l.ock:e, Steven 8709 A-330 LPS Instructor 

II Logan, Helen 8147 D-141 law Financial Aid Staff Asst 
I..d3iudice, Karen 8480 AP-lST career Serv/ Co-op Ed Coordinator 
Loret, Margaret 8072 B-251H Ctr For Int'l Ed Director 
lottridge, Ruth 8279 F-536 English Assoc Professor 
Lourie, Margaret 8541 S-208 Sawyer Library Asst Director 
Lucio, Cindy 8080 F-404 lMS Assoc.dir/ creat Serv 
Luke, Joan 8100 T-llA Clinical Prcx3ram,s Secretary 
Lynch, SUsan 8172 D-317 M::x:>t Court Staff Asst 
Lyon, Ann 8407 S-71H Student Accounts Student Accts Rep 

Jl.1acFail, Derorah 8455 B-251H Developrent Director 
Jl.1acVicar, Joan 8226 R-310 Counseling Ctr Professor 
r.1adden, Sandra 8660 S-51H Exec MBA I MPA Staff Asst 
r.1aggio , carol 8224 A-301 law Schcol Secretary 
r.1agliozzi, Thanas 8616 S-928 Marketing Assoc Professor 
Mahoney, Sheila 8281 F-334 Education & Hurn Serv Assoc Professor 
Jl.1aio, Kathleen 8532 S-lST Sawyer Library Librarian 
Maleson, Alfred 8552 D-633 law Library Librarian Eneritus 
Malionek, Theresa 8631 S-537 Dean - SCM Admin Services Coord 
Malvo-Rodrigues, Denise 8040 S-6'IH Acctg/ Bus law/ M3mt Secretary 
Mandl, Bette 8277 F-407C English Professor 
Manning t Geraldine 8487 S-1032 Sociology Assoc Professor 
r.1ansfield, Gail 8452 B-25'IH Developrent Assoc Director 
r.1archant I Frederick 8053 F-436 Hurn & M:rl Languages Professor I Chair 
r.1arko, Jon 8385 F-439 Hurn & M:rl Languages Instructor 
Jl.1arshall, Theodore 8234 A-622 Physics & Engineer. Professor 
Jl.1atava, Jl.1arie 8024 S-511 Pub Mgt Coordinator 
Jl.1aurice, Kay 8226 R-305 Counseling Ctr Staff Asst 
Jl.1azen, Ab:ielmagid 8623 S-656 Managerrent Assoc Professor 
McAndrew, Tirrothy 8396 S-609 Finance Secretary 
Mccarthy, Joseph 8262 F-332 Education & Hurn Serv Professor 
Mccarthy, Jr. , Joseph 8177 D-402 law Library SUpe:rvisor 
McConnack, Paul 8676 A-628 Physics & Engineer. Assoc Professor 
McConnick, Lori 8447 B-25'IH Developrent Secretary 
McDonough, Erin 8261 F-244 Education & Hurn Serv Secretary 
McDonough, Mary 8424 B-25'IH Mgt Info Systems Sr Prag/ analyst 
Mc:L'owell, Elizabeth 8480 AP-lST career .serv / Co-op Ed Asst Director 

· McFachern, Andrea 8422 S-731 M;t Info Systems Corputer ~rator 
McEttrick, Joseph 8181 D-636E law Schcol Professor 
Mcinerney, Jl.1aureen 8147 D-145D law Financial Aid Asst Director 
Mcinnes, M::>rris 8341 S-639 Accounting Professor 
McJohn, Stephen 8549 D-634 law Schcol Asst Professor 
McKinley, r.1arlene 8629 F-405 English Professor 
Mclaughlin, Patricia 8160 D-115 law Registrar Project Secretary 
McLaughlin, Robyn 8378 S-1143 Finance Assoc Professor 
Mc.Mahon, Thanas 8563 D-618 law Schcol Professor 
McPherson, Denise 8299 S-lST Switchl:x:lard ~tor 
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSI'IY 
STAFF LISTIN3 

NAME EXT RCCM DEPAR1MENT TITI.E 

~id, Peter 8312 AP-lST career Serv /Co-op E'd Asst Director 
Mead, Wendy 8176 D-413 Law Librai:y Secretary 
Medina, Dawn Marie 8407 S-TIH Student AcC'Ounts Secretary 
Melendez, Iris 8460 S-8TH Admissions Dp Asst 
Membreno, Gabriel 8110 S-BA Physical Plant Utility Hlpr 
Mendez-Herrera, Alberto 8287 F-431 Hurn & M:xi languages Professor 
Merrill, earl 8398 A-568 Biology Asst Professor 
Merzlak, Anthony 8291 F-534 English Professor 
Mey ler, Be:rnard 8359 S-670 Accounting Assoc Professor 
Michaud, Sylvia 8351 A-324 Law School Secretary 
Middleton, Joseph 8532 s-1sr Sawyer Librai:y Librarian 
Miliora, Maria 8252 A-664 Chemistry Professor 
Miller, Joy 8535 s-1sr Sawyer Librai:y Librai:y Asst 
Miller, Joyce 8429 B-25TH Developrent Clerk 
Millner, Stuart 8274 F-207 English Professor 
Minardi I Judy 8415 B-25TH Hunan Resources Director 
M:xiecker, Lisa 8379 R-2ND Athletics Secretary 
!'vbhtadi, Shahruz 8670 AP-2ND Econanics Assoc Professor 
!'vbrawiec, John 8080 F-404 UMS Asst. Graphic Design 
!'vbrehouse, Marilyn 8644 D-623 Law School Manager 
!'vbrton, Ibnald 8494 S-1045 Sociology Assoc Professor 
Mukendi, canren 8177 D-402 Law Librai:y Librai:y Asst 
Mulcahy, Henry 8622 A-549 Biology Assoc Professor 
Mulcahy I Mariann 8250 A-613 Chemistry Secreta;ry 
Mulrooney, John 8285 F-436 Hurn & M:xi languages Secretary 
Mungal I Karen 8460 S-8TH Admissions Coordinator 
Muzphy, Catherine 8148 D-137 career Services, Law Secretary 
Muzphy, Russell 8052 T-B7 Law School Professor 
Myrvaagnes, Eric 8231 F-626 Math & Carp Sci Professor 

Nann, John 8090 D-411 Law Librai:y Librarian 
Nee, Christine 8460 S-8TH Admissions Secretary 
Neenan, Jean 8457 B-25TH Developrent Assoc Director 
Nelson, Jarres 8379 R-2 Athletics Director 
N3t,lyen, Dung 8404 B-25TH Business Office Clerical Asst 
Nagler, George 8402 S-637 Accounting Assoc Professor 
Nolan, John 8215 D-635A Law School Professor 
Nowak, Peter 8660 S-5TH Exec MBA I MPA Director 

0' Brien, Helen 8335 S-537 Dean - SClJJ Director 
0' Callaghan, John 8125 S-1225 Gave:rnment Assoc Professor 
Occeus, Ronald 8405 B-25TH Business Office Sr Purchasing Clerk 
O'Ibnnell, Mary 8235 R-302 Learning Center Asst Director 
0' Hara, Thanas 8340 S-612 Finance Assoc Professor 
Oliveira, Maria 8677 AP-lsr FSL Programs Secretary 
Olukotun, Alade 8110 D-B20 Physical Plant Maint Mech 
Orland.inc, Lisa 8421 B-25TH Mgt Info Systems Off. Autanation Asst 
Ornstein, SUzyn 8374 S-652 Managerrent Assoc Professor 
Ortisi, Andrea 8266 A-106 Dean - CLAS Director 
Ortwein, Be:rnard 8104 D-508A Law School Professor 
Outwater, Dennis 8238 S-1030 Philosophy Professor 

Pagliarulo, John 8115 S-A17 Univ Police Captain 
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NAME 

Pant, Laurie 
Parker, Jacqueline 
Parks, Rayrrond 
Patterson, George 
Pearson, Steven 
Peacy, Gerald 
Pellegrino, Louis 
Pendergast, Patrick 
Perles, Benjamin 
Perlin, Marc 
Perlrrn.1tter, Richard 
Pen:y, Christine 
Peterburgsky, Irina 
Peterson, Kathryn 
Peterson, laura 
Pettine, Paula 
Pfeiffer, Barbara 
Pfeiffer, David 
Piscitelli, Pasquale 
Pizzano, Richard 
Plotkins, Marilyn 
Plott, Michele 
Poirier, Christine 
Polk, Ionald 
Poplawski, Darlene 
Porcello, Peter 
PcMer, Michael 
Preiss, Richard 
Prezas, Alexandros 

Rahlran, Ma\\dudur 
Rauseo, Robert 
Rayrrond, Jennifer 
Reyes, Eugenio 
Reynolds, Judith 
Ricciuti, Maureen 
Rice, Charles 
Rich, Tami 
Richard, John 
Richrren, Gerald 
Richnond, Martha 
Rivera, Jenny 
Rizzo, Antonia 
Robbins I David 
Roberti, Betsy 
Robinson, Krystal 
Roderick, Anna 
Rodrigues, Fernanda 
Rodriguez, Aeri 
Rodriguez, Ana 
Rogers, Mary Karen 
Rogers, Patricia 
Rarprey, Leon 

EXT 

8394 
8220 
8283 
8253 
8407 
8505 
8320 
8606 
8336 
8382 
8153 
8470 
8702 
8299 
8534 
8346 
8430 
8316 
8333 
8184 
8282 
8118 
8430 
8519 
8373 
8426 
8537 
8503 
8319 

8372 
8471 
8651 
8110 
8302 
8148 
8325 
8302 
8633 
8279 
8254 
8054 
8470 
8267 
8699 
8123 
8500 
8677 
8157 
8123 
8148 
8470 
8333 

SUFFOLK UNIVERSI'IY 
STAFF LISI'IN3 

R!XM DEPARIMENI' 

S-647 
B-25TH 
F-635 
A-601 
S-7TH 
R-412 
SAC-216 
B- 25TH 
S-647 
A-305 
D-613 
S-8TH 
F-625 
S-lSI' 
D-628 
A-301 
S-7TH 
S-513 
S-A 
D-636G 
A-006 
S-1211 
S-7TH 
A-326 
B-25TH 
S-328 
S-lSI' 
R-411 
S-613 

S-633 
S-8TH 
S-922 
S-A 
AP-2ND 
D-137 
F-623 
AP-2ND 
B-25TH 
F-536 
A-665 
D-607 
S-8TH 
A-106 
A-344 
offcanp 
R-407 
AP-lSI' 
D-123 
offcanp 
D-137 
S-8'Ill 
S-A 

Accounting 
Office Of President 
Ht.nn & M::xi languages 
Chemistry 
Student Accounts 
cann & Journalism 
Student Activities 
Develaprent 
Management 
law School 
law School 
Financial Aid 
Math & Corp Sci 
Switchb::iard 
law School 
law School 
Registrar 
Pub M3t 
Univ Police 
law School 
cann & Journalism 
History 
Registrar 
I.aw School 
M3t Info Systems 
M3t Info Systems 
Sawyer Library 
cann & Journalism 
Finance 

Accounting 
Financial Aid 
Marketing 
Physical Plant 
Grad Admissions 
career Services, I.aw 
History 
Graduate Admissions 
Budget Office 
English 
Chemistry 
I.aw School 
Financial Aid 
Dean - CI.AS 
I.aw School 
Right Question Proj. 
cann & Journalism 
Esl Programs 
Dean - I.aw 
Right Question Proj. 
career Services, law 
Financial Aid 
Univ Police 

TITI.E 

Assoc Prof I Chair 
Sr Admin Assistant 
Professor 
Professor 
Cashier 
Assoc Professor 
Asst Director 
Assoc Manager 
Professor 
Professor 
Professor 
Director 
Assoc Professor 
Cperator 
Assoc Professor 
Secretary 
Assoc Registrar 
Professor I Chair 
Officer 
Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Asst Professor 
Recept/Trans Asst 
Professor 
Coordinator 
Director 
SUpervisor 
Assoc Professor 
Assoc Professor 

Professor 
Asst Director 
Secretary 
Maint ~ 
Assoc Director 
Counselor 
Instructor 
DP Assistant 
Tech Budget Asst 
Assoc Professor 
Professor 
Asst Professor 
Asst Director 
Assoc Dean 
Instructor 
Director 
Secretary 
Director 
Admin Secretary 
Director 
Asst Director 
Coordinator 
Officer 
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSI'IY 
STAFF LISI'IN3 

NAME EXT R<XM DEPAR'IMENI' TITI.E 

Ronayne, Michael 8265 A-106 Dean - Clas Dean 
Rosenthal, Robert 8142 R-404 Catm & Jow:nalism Assoc Professor 
Ross, Eileen Elizabeth 8430 S-7'IH Registrar Staff Asst 
Rothstein, Daniel 8123 offcarrp Right Question Proj. Director 
Rounds, Charles 8185 D-636A Law School Professor 
Ruland, Robert 8343 S-638 Accounting Assoc Professor 
Rustad, Michael 8190 A-325 Law School Professor 
Ryan, Eric 8529 F-235 lVIath & Canp Sci Prograrnrer 
Ryan, Michael 8333 S-A 03 Univ Police Sergeant 
Ryan, Paul 8403 B-251H Business Office Business lVIanager 

Saldarriaga, Guillerno 8110 D-A Physical Plant Utility Hlpr 
Salaron, Frantz 8110 S-BA Physical Plant lVIaint Mech 
Sandoe I Anthony 8102 T-31 Law School Professor 
Sankowsky, Daniel 8375 S-654 lVIanagerrent Assoc Prof I Chair 
Santana, Luz 8123 offcarrp Right Question Proj. Trainer 
Sargent I David 8220 B-25'IH Office Of President President 
Sartwell, Peter 8268 A-106 Dean - CI.AS Asst Dean 
Sawhney I Saroj 8127 AP-2ND Econanics Assoc Professor 
Sbuttoni, Mary 8239 R-316 Dean Of Students Off Secretary 
Scalley, Judith 8352 A-338 Law School Academic Canp Asst 
Scanlon, Judith 8628 A-562 Univ Safety Office Univ Safety Officer 
Schatz, John 8100 T-22A SUI.AB Director 
Sche:r:ban, Jane 8299 S-lST Switchl:x:,ard Coordinator 
Schmidt I Ibnna 8320 SAC-216 Student Activities Director 
Scott, SUsan 8586 B-251H Mgt Info Systems Sr Pl'.'03"/analyst 
Seligmann, Terry 8136 A-346 Law School Instructor 
Sergenian, Ga.il 8757 S-634 Accounting Asst Professor 
Seyrrour, Tharas 8074 A-366 Law School Instructor 
Shannon, John 8671 AP-2ND Econanics Assoc Professor 
Shatkin, Stephen 8269 F-330B Education & Hum Serv Assoc Professor 
Shawcross, Roger 8339 S-610 Finance Asst Professor 
Sheaf er, Chery 1 8663 A-621 Physics & Engineer. Staff Asst 
Shelley,, Charles 8377 S-655 lVIanagerrent Asst Professor 
Sheridan, Priscilla 8336 S-647 lVIanagerrent Secretary 
Shel'.TIBil, John 8105 A-303 Law School Professor 
Shields, Charlie 8415 B-25'IH lfurnan Resources Benefits Assistant 
Short, Kimber 1 y 8627 T-3RD Adv Legal Studies Staff Asst 
Shukla, Pradeep 8604 F-624 lVIath & Canp Sci Assoc Professor 
Sichko, Medb 8211 DA-349 Law School Instructor 
Siegel, Martha 8557 A-342 Law School Director 
Silverstein, David 8364 S-641 Business Law Professor I Chair 
Simard, Linda 8087 D-629 Law School Asst Professor 
Simas, Linda 8157 D-123 Dean - Law Admin Secretary 
Slattery, Christopher 8333 S-A Univ Police Corporal 
Slinger, Michael 8705 D-412 Law Library Director 
Smith, Ibuglas 8100 T-21 Clinical Programs Clinical Supervisor 
Smyth, Bernadette 8271 F-203 English Staff Asst 
Smythe, Lanier 8286 F-440 Hum & M:ld. Languages Asst Professor 
Sru::M, Beatrice 8347 A-502 Biology Professor I Chair 
Spence, Diane 8444 B-251H Developrent Director 
Spitzer, Steven 8489 S-1038 Sociology Professor 
Stanford, Deanna 8430 S-7'IH Registrar Data Analyst Asst 
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STAFF LISTIN3 
NAME EXT Rcx::M DEPARIMENI' TITI.E I 

I Stefanescu, Dan 8679 F-622 Math & O:xlp Sci Assoc Professor 
St . Fleur, carolle 8244 D-213 Uv1S Staff Asst 
Stoll, Nancy 8239 R-317 Dean Of Students Off Dean 
SUllivan, Daniel 8452 B-25'IH Developrent Secretary 
SUlli van, John 8110 S-1043 Physical Plant Electrician 
SUtherland, Lee 8393 S-664 Managerrent Asst Professor 
SWeetgall, SUsan 8774 D-523 law Library Asst Director 
Sykes, Richard 8197 A-341 law School Secretary 

Tamayo, Yvonne 8210 A-323 law School Instructor 
Tanklefsky, Paul 8480 AP-lST career Serv/ Co-op Ed Director 
Tarirrcilar, Murat 8311 8-631 Managerrent Assoc Professor 
Tavares, Cecelia 8592 D-415 law Library Asst Director 
Thayer t SUsan 8235 R-301 Learning Center Assoc Professor 
Thanas, Paula 8179 A-403 law Library Library Asst 
Thatpson, Tanny 8544 D-617 law School Professor 
Tinberg, Toni 8415 B-25'IH Human Resources Assoc Director 
Tcx:ki, Alexandra 8495 8-1043 Sociolcgy Professor I Chair 
Tarczyk, Stephen 8615 S-636 Accounting Assoc Professor 
Topitzer, Robert 8490 8-1047 Sociolcgy Assoc Professor 
Torrisi, C. Richard 8088 S-5'IH Dean - SCM Assoc Dean 
Toussaint, D:>nald 8333 S-A Univ Police Corp:,ral 
Tow, Allen 8261 F-330A F.ducation & HLnn Serv Asst Professor 
Trarrontana, Dean 8535 s-1sr Sawyer Library Period & Microt Asst 
Tsige, Z,egenu 8239 R-314 Dean Of Students Off Asst Dean 
Tuerck, David 8263 AP-2ND E'.conanics Professor I Chair 
Turkalo, David 8079 A-461 law Library Asst Head/ Tech Serv. 
'1\-.arey t Kelly 8329 B-25'IH Payroll Payroll Asst 

Unansky, Lauri 8120 8-1214 History Asst Professor 

Vaccaro, Joseph 8389 8-935 Marketing Assoc Professor 
Vacco, Richard 8548 D-635B law School Professor 
Vasudevan, Gopala 8721 S-659 Finance Asst Professor 
Venkatraman, M=era 8313 8-926 Marketing Assoc Professor 
Vigliotta, Lisa 8415 B-25'IH Human Resources Asst Director 
Visnick, Robert 8212 A-345 law School Instructor 
Voto, Anthony 8593 8-lST Mail roan SUpervisor 
Voto, Laurie 8456 B-25'IH Developrent Secretary 
Vovan, Tan 8620 F-519 Math & O:xlp Sci Professor 

Wagan, carole 8627 T-3RD Ml I.egal. Studies Director 
Walcott, William 8168 D-215 Uv1S Asst Director 
Walker, Christine 8412 B-25'IH Payroll SUpervisor 
Walsh, Jean 8122 S-1220 Govemrent Secretary 
Walsh, Joe 8379 R-2 Athletics Assoc Director 
Walsh, John 8460 S-8'IH J'\drni.ssions Asst Director 
Walsh, Joseph 8467 B-25'IH J'\drni.ssions Assoc Director 
Wasson, Robert 8151 D-626 law School Professor 
Webb t I.Duise 8470 S-8'IH Financial Aid Coordinator 
Webb t Robert 8296 F-507 Psycholcgy Professor 
Weisiger, Christine 8455 B-25'IH Develcprent Director 
Weitz, Margaret Collins 8284 F-435 HLnn & M:x:i languages Professor 
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Wells, Yvonne 
Westmacott, Paula 
Wheeler, David 
Whelton, Deborah 
White, Meg 
Wilcke, Marilyn 
Wilkins, Frederick 
Williams, Linda 
Wilson, Alice 
Wilson, Celeste 
Wilton, Tirrothy 
Winters, Robert 
Wittenberg, Jeffrey 
Wright, Ha.vard 
Wright, Madeleine 
Wright, Rose 

Yamada, David 
Yates, Patricia 
Yatirn, Fl.lad 
York, Nicole 

Zanzi I Alberto 
Zaslavsky, Natasha 
Z.a.tet, fvbhamed 
Zheng, Da 
Zuckerstatter, Rudolf 
Zulauf, carol 

EXT 

8515 
8235 
8391 
8178 
8312 
8167 
8272 
8225 
8600 
8581 
8214 
8269 
8673 
8750 
8608 
8667 

8543 
8312 
8585 
8100 

8358 
8675 
8675 
8677 
8109 
8089 

SUFFDLK UNIVERSTIY 
srnFF LISI'IN3 

RCXM DEPARIMENT 

F-538 
R-302 
S-932 
A-437 
AP-lsr 
D-213 
F -206 
S-5TH 
A-510 
A-006 
T-Bl 
F-330B 
A-307 
AP-2ND 
A-437 
R-304 

D-609 
AP-lsr 
S-731 
T-12 

S-658 
A-627 
A-628 
AP-lsr 
S-1028 
F-336 

Psycholcgy 
Learning Center 
Marketing 
Law Library 
career Se:rv/ Co-op Ed 
lMS 
English 
Dean - SCM 
Biolcgy 
C. Walsh Theatre 
Law School 
Education & Hum Se:rv 
Law School 
Beacon Hill Inst 
Law Library 
Learning Center 

Law School 
career Se:rv/Co-op Ed 
Mgt Info Systems 
Clinical~ 

Manageirent 
Physics & Engineer. 
Physics & Engineer. 
English 
Philosophy 
Education & Hum Se:rv 

TITLE 

Asst Professor 
Asst Director 
Assoc Prof I Chair 
Manager 
Coordinator 
Director 
Professor I Chair 
Staff Asst 
Instructor 
Manager 
Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Professor 
Research F.conanist 
Librarian 
Assoc Director 

Asst Professor 
Assoc Director 
Director 
Staff Asst 

Assoc Professor 
Instructor 
Asst Professor 
Asst Professor 
Professor 
Asst Professor 
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY' 

STAFF LIST:rn3 BY DEPARIMENI' l 
NAME 

E}IT RCXM TITLE 

Academic ecnputing nepartrrent 

Chin, Jennifer 8664 S-546 Acad carputing Spec 

Accounting nepartrrent 

Angelini, Janes 8361 S-937 Assoc. Professor 

Childs, Bradley 8754 S-640 Asst Professor 

Espahbodi, Reza 8371 S-662 Assoc. Professor 

Horvitz , Jerare 8076 S-936 Professor 

Ma.lvo-Rodriguez, Denise 8040 S-6TH Secretary 

Mcinnes, tvbrris 8341 S-639 Professor 

Mey ler, Bernard 8359 S-670 Assoc. Professor 

No3ler, George 8402 S-637 Assoc. Professor 

Pant, Laurie 8394 S- 647 Assoc. Prof I Chair 

Rahrran I Ma.v.tludur 8372 S-633 Professor 

Ruland, Robert 8343 S-638 Assoc. Professor 

Sergenian, Gail 8757 S-634 Asst Professor 

Tarczyk, Stephen 8615 S-636 Assoc. Professor 

Admissions nepartrrent 

Coughlin, William 8460 s-8th Dir Schcol Relations 

Dang, Joan 8460 S-8th SUpervisor 

D' Entrerront, Christine 8460 S-8th Secretary 

Fine, Nancy 
8460 S-8th Assoc. Director 

Foster, I.orraine 8460 S-8th Secretary 

Graglia-Kostos, Anne 8460 S-8th Secretary 

Harris, catherine 8460 S-8th Asst Director 

Haynes, Ma:ty 
8460 s-8th Assoc. Director 

Irizarry, Blanca 8460 S-8th Assoc. Director 

Kelleher, Marjorie 8460 S-8th Assoc. Director 

Melendez, Iris 8460 S-8th Dp Asst 

Mungal, Karen 8460 S-8TH coordinator 

Nee, Christine 8460 S-8TH Secretary 

Walsh, John 8460 S-8TH Asst Director 

Walsh,. Joseph 8467 B-25TH Assoc. Director 

Advanced Legal Studies nepartrrent 

Short I Kimberly 8627 T-3RD Staff Asst 

wagan, carole 8627 T-3RD Director 

Athletics nepartrrent 

M::xiecker, Lisa 8379 R-2ND Secretary 

Nelson, Janes 8379 R-2ND Director 

Walsh, Joe 8379 R-2ND Assoc. Director 

TBA 
8379 R-2ND Asst Director 

Beacon Hill Institute 

A:nOOshian, Ma:ty 
8259 AP-2ND Staff Asst 
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSI'IY 
SIT\FF LISTIN3 BY DEPARIMENI' 

NAME EXT RCCM TITLE 

Beacon Hill Institute (continued) 

Baek, In-Mee 
Foley, Ellen 
Tuerck, David 
Wright I Howard 

Biology Departrrent 

Burn, Peter 
Ibherty, Helen 
Howe, Robert 
Merrill, earl 
Mulcahy, Henry 
Snow, Beatrice 
Wilson, Alice 

Bookstore 

Viera, Ken 

Budget Office 

Dikmak, Michelle 
l):)oley, Ma.ureen 
Richard, John 

Business Law Departrrent 

Blcxigett, Mark 
Eonas I Anthony 
Hill , Mary 
Malvo-Rodriguez, Denise 
Silverstein, David 

Business Office 

Antenucci, Dayna 
Gentile, Annette 
N3UYen, Dung 
Occeus, Ronald 
Ryan, Paul 

C. Walsh Theatre 

Behrens, ThaTias 
Plotkins, Marilyn 
Wilson, Celeste 

cafeteria 

Stafford, Bill 

8259 
8750 
8750 
8750 

8248 
8246 
8249 
8398 
8622 
8347 
8600 

8218 

8633 
8611 
8633 

8064 
8362 
8652 
8040 
8364 

8404 
8406 
8404 
8405 
8403 

8581 
8282 
8581 

8458 

AP-2ND 
AP-2ND 
AP-2ND 
AP-2ND 

A-507 
A-501 
A-561 
A-568 
A-549 
A-502 
A-510 

R-lsr 

B-25'IH 
B-25'IH 
B-25'IH 

S-642 
S-637 
S-632 
S-6th 
S- 641 

B-25'IH 
B- 25'IH 
B-25'IH 
B-25'IH 
B- 25'IH 

A- 006 
A-006 
A-006 

S-3:rd 

Asst Professor 
Director 
Exec Director 
Research Econanist 

Assoc Professor 
Secretary 
Assoc Professor 
Asst Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Professor I Chair 
Instructor 

Manager 

Clerical Asst 
Assoc Catptroller 
Tech Budget Asst 

Assoc Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Secretary 
Secretary 
Professor I Chair 

Sr Purchasing Clerk · 
Asst Business Mgr 
Clerical Asst 
Sr Purchasing Clerk 
Business Manager 

Technical Director 
Assoc Professor 
General Manager 

Director 
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1, 
SI'AFF LISTIN3 BY DEPAR'IMENT I 

II NAME 
EXI' ROCM TITLE 

campus Ministry I 
Rice, Charles 8325 F-623 Chaplain 

: 

career Serv/CD-ap F.d Departrrent 

Liszewski, Pat 8312 AP-lST Coordinator 

I.d3iudice, Karen 8480 AP-lST Coordinator 

McI:oWell, Elizabeth 8480 AP-lST Asst Director 

Md»aid, Peter 8312 AP-lST Asst Director 

Tanklefsky, Paul 8480 AP-lST Director 

White, Meg 
8312 AP-lST Coordinator 

Yates, Patricia 8312 AP-lST Assoc Director 

career Services, Law School 

1.,ar0eque, Michelle 8148 D-137 Coordinator 

Mw:phy, catherine 8148 D-137 Secretary 

Ricciuti, Maureen 8148 D-145A eounselor 

Rogers, Macy Karen 8148 D-137 Asst Director 

Center For International Education 

I..oret, Margaret 8072 B-25TH Director 

Chemistry nepartrrent 

Good, William 8255 A-612 Professor I Chair 

Lewis, D:>ris 8253 A-601 Professor 

Miliora, Maria 8252 A-664 Professor 

Mulcahy t Mariann 8250 A-613 Secretary 

Patterson, George 8253 A-601 Professor 

Richm:>nd, Martha 8254 A-665 Professor 

CIS Departrrent 

Briggs, warren 8368 S-828 Professor I Chair 

carlson, Patricia 8077 S-824 Asst Professor 

Frank, Jonathan 8617 S-826 Assoc Professor 

Kahn, Beverly 8642 S-827 Assoc Professor 

Kiesel, Dina 8331 A-822 Secretarj 

Lee, Denis 8442 S-823 Professor 

clinical~ nepartrrent 

Azocar, Nelson 8100 T-32 Clinical SUpervisor 

Blurrenson, Eric 8100 T-14 Professor 

callahan, Stephen 8100 T-22 Professor 

caulo, Ellen 8100 T-llB Asst Professor 
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SUFFDLK UNIVERSITY 
STI\FF LISI'IN3 BY DEPAR'IMENI' 

EXT Rcx:M TI'ILE 

Clinical Programs (continued) 

Landis, Sarah 
Luke, Joan 
Smith, D:Juglas 
York, Nicole 

8100 
8100 
8100 
8100 

T-llB 
T- llA 
T-21 
T-12 

Ccrrm.lnications & Journalism Departm:nt 

Bcx:me, Gloria 
carro11, Sarah 
Geisler, Deborah 
Harris I Edward 
Kan1s I Vicki 
Kropp I Richard 
Peary f Gerald 
Plotkins, Marilyn 
Preiss, Richard 
Roderick, Anna 
Rosenthal, Robert 

Copy Centers 

!MSG Printing 

Quevilion, Mike 

Sir Speedy Printing 

Cochran, Bill 
Lyman, Jim 
Saalfield, Ian 

Counseling Center 

Busse, Wilma 
Garni I Kenneth 
Korn, Paul 
Macvicar, Joan 
Maurice, Kay 

8501 
8768 
8504 
8502 
8237 
8767 
8505 
8282 
8503 
8500 
8142 

8035 

8413 
8653 
8533 

8226 
8226 
8226 
8226 
8226 

R-405 
R-402 
R-409 
R-406 
R-403 

·R-410 
R-412 
A-006 
R-411 
R-407 
R-404 

D-4th 

S-libra:ry 
8-944 
8-944 

R-308 
R-309 
R-311 
R-310 
R-305 

Dean - College of Liberal Arts & Sciences 

Anthony, caroline 
Baker, Gina 
Caristi I David 
Ortisi I Andrea 
Robbins I David 
Ronayne, Michael 
Sart-well, Peter 

8268 
8265 
8267 
8266 
8267 
8265 
8268 

A-106 
A-106 
A-106 
A-106 
A-106 
A-106 
A-106 

Professor 
Secretary 
Clinical Supe:rvisor 
Staff Asst 

Professor 
Instructor 
Assoc Professor 
Professor I Chair 
Assoc Professor 
Asst Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Secretary 
Assoc Professor 

Manager 

Supe:rvisor 
Director 
SUpervisor 

Assoc Professor 
Professor I Chair 
Professor 
Professor 
Staff Asst 

Admin Secretary 
Admin Secretary 
Admin Secretary 
Director 
Assoc Dean 
Dean 
Asst Dean 
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STAFF LISTJN3 BY DEPAR'IMENI' 

EXT R<XM TITLE 

Dean - Law School 

Boyd, Brenda 
Corrett, Willian 
Deliso, John 
Favorat, Gretchen 
Fenton, John 
Rooriguez, Aeri 
Simas , Linda 

8155 
8157 
8157 
8155 
8155 
8157 
8157 

Dean - School of Managerrent 

Atherton, susan 
Bardwell, Sandra 
Beman, Alisa 
Bille, Anthony 
Brennan, John 
Croll, Nancy 
DiFronzo, Tracy 
Gover, Elizabeth 
Leman, Myra 
Malionek, 'Iheresa 
0' Brien, Helen 
Torrisi, C. Richard 
Williams, Linda 

Dean Of Students Office 

Fahey, Paul 
Gabriel, Elliot 
Sbuttoni., Mary 
Stoll, Nancy 
Tsige, z.egenu 

Developrent 

Andrade I Ana 
:sun:us-Gyukeri, Dawna 
carrpbell, Janes 
Colangelo, Geraldine 

. Cole, Peter 
Connelly, Louis 
Ferreira, Constance 
Fitzgerald, John 
Harrington, susan 
Keaney, Lisa 
MacFail, De}:x:)rah 
Mansfield, Gail 
McCormick, Lori 
Miller, Joyce 
Neenan, Jean 
Pendergast, Patrick 
Spence, Diane 
SU1livan, Daniel 
Voto, Laurie 
Weisiger, Christine 

8301 
8088 
8301 
8341 
8665 
8659 
8665 
8307 
8225 
8631 
8335 
8088 
8225 

8239 
8239 
8239 
8239 
8239 

8429 
8447 
8440 
8429 
8429 
8447 
8455 
8450 
8453 
8429 
8455 
8452 
8447 
8429 
8457 
8606 
8444 
8452 
8456 
8455 

D-139 
D-117 
D-120 
D-139 
S-139 
D-123 
D-123 

S-5TH 
S-525 
S-525 
S-639 
S-525 
S-552 
S-5TH 
S-5TH 
S-533 
S-537 
S-537 
S-5TH 
S-5TH 

R-318 
R-315 
R-316 
R-317 
R-314 

B-25TH 
B-25TH 
B-25TH 
B-25'IH 
B-25'IH 
B-25'IH 
B-25'IH 
B-25'IH 
B-25'IH 
B-25'IH 
B-25'IH 
B-25'IH 
B-25'IH 
B-25'IH 
B-25'IH 
B-25'IH 
B-25'IH 
B-25'IH 
B-25'IH 
B-25'IH 

Secretary 
Assoc Dean 
Assoc Dean 
Admin Assistant 
Dean 
Admin Secretary 
Admin Secretary 

Assoc Dean 
Admin Assistant 
Admin Secretary 
Director 
Dean 
Instructor 
Admin Secretary 
Secretary/Receptionist 
Director 
Admin Sel:Vices Coord 
Director 
Assoc Dean 
Staff Asst 

Admin Assistant 
Assoc Dean 
Secretary 
Dean 
Asst Dean 

Records Coordinator 
Asst Director 
Vice President 
Data Entry Clerk 
Asst Director 
Director 
Admin Assistant 
Assoc Director 
Assoc Director 
Director Dis 
Director 
Assoc Director 
Secretary 
Clerk 
Assoc Director 
Assoc Manager 
Director 
Secretary 
Secretary 
Director 

I 
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITI 
SIAFF LISI'IN3 BY DEPAR'IMENI' 

NAME EXT RCXM TITLE 

Econanics Department 

Anooshian, Mary 8259 AP-2ND Staff Asst 
Baek, In-Mee 8259 AP-2ND Asst Professor 
Jaggia, Banjiv 8023 AP-2ND Asst Professor 
Kelly, Alison 8069 AP-2ND Asst Professor 
M:>htadi, Shah:ruz 8670 AP-2ND Assoc Professor 
Sawhney, Saroj 8127 AP-2ND Assoc Professor 
Shannon, John 8671 AP-2ND Assoc Professor 
Tuerck, David 8263 AP-2ND Professor I Chair 

Education & Human Services 

Ash, Barbara 8280 F-336 Professor 
Dahll::x:xt:g, Lynne 8228 F-330A Asst Professor 
Eskedal, Glen 8264 F-244 Professor I Chair 
Fitzpatrick, Lynn 8261 F-244 Staff Asst 
Lewandowski, Glen 8281 F-334 Professor 
Mahoney, Sheila 8281 F-334 Assoc Professor 
Mccarthy, Joseph 8262 F-332 Professor 
Mclbnough, Erin 8261 F-244 Secretary 
Shatkin, Stephen 8269 F-330B Assoc Professor 
Tow, Allen 8228 F-330A Asst Professor 
Winters, R. Arthur 8269 F-330B Assoc Professor 

I 
Zulauf, carol 8089 F-336 Asst Professor 

English Department 

Bigelow, Blair 8290 F-535 Professor 
caputo, Peter 8270 F-554 Assoc Professor 
Coffler, Gail 8275 F-209 Assoc Professor 
Connors, Thomas 8290 F-535 Professor 
Hughes, Ann 8722 FX-517 Assoc Professor 
Johnson, Robert 8273 F-205 Professor 
Jurich, Marilyn 8273 F-205 Assoc Professor 
1.ottridge, Ruth 8279 F-536 Assoc Professor 
Mandl, Bette 8277 F-407C Professor 
McKinley, Marlene 8629 F-405 Professor 
Merzlak, Anthony 8291 F-534 Professor 
Millner, Stuart 8274 F-207 Professor 
Richman, Gerald 8279 F-536 Assoc Professor 
Smyth, Bernadette 8271 F-203 Staff Asst 
Wilkins, Frederick 8272 F -206 Professor I Chair 
Zheng, Da 8677 AP-lSI' Asst Professor 
TBA 8271 F-203 Secretary 

Enrollment & Retention Management 

Andrews, Charlene 8647 B-25'IH Admin Assistant 
Borza, Elizabeth 8647 B-25'IH Secretary 
Dennis, Marguerite 8647 B-25'IH Dean 
Duggan, Michael 8468 B-25'IH Director of Enroll Research 
Ericson, Barbara 8460 S-8'IH Assoc Dean 
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STAF ~ LISI'm:3 BY DEPAR'IMENI' 

I NAME EXT RCXM TITLE 

ESL PrcgrarnS Department 

Oliveira, Maria 8677 AP-lSI' Secretary 

Rcdrigues, Fernanda 8677 AP-lSI' Director 

Zheng, Da 8677 AP-lSI' Asst Professor 

Exec MBA I MPA Department 

Madden, Sandra 8660 S-5'IH Staff Asst 

Nowak, Peter 8660 S-5'IH Director 

Finance Department 

Anderson,· Michael 8672 S-611 Asst Professor 

Bubnys, Edward 8449 S-608 Assoc Professor 

Han, Ki 8561 S-1142 Asst Professor 

Khaksari , Shahriar 8366 S-1142 Professor/Chair 

McAndrew, Tirrothy 8396 S-609 Secretary 

Mclaughlin, Robyn 8378 S-1143 Assoc Professor 

O'Hara, Tharas 8340 S-612 Assoc Professor 

Prezas, Alexandros 8319 S-613 Assoc Professor 

Shawcross, Roger 8339 S-610 Asst Professor 

Vasudevan, Gopala 8721 S-1036 Asst Professor 

TBA 8396 S-609 Staff Assistant 

Financial Aid Department 

Adams, Eva 8470 S-8'IH Assoc Director 

Birtwell, Angela 8470 S-8'IH Student Loan Analyst 

Dickson, Jennifer 8470 S-8'IH Asst Director 

Goguen, Dianne 8470 S-8'IH Asst Director 

Irwin, Anne 8470 S-8'IH Secretary 

Kroll, Angela 8470 S-8TH Asst Director 

Perry, Christine 8470 S-8'IH Director 

Rauseo, Robert 8471 S-8'IH Asst Director 

Rizzo, Antonia 8470 S-8'IH Asst Director 

Rogers, Patricia 8470 S-8'IH Coordinator 

Webb, Louise 8470 S-8'IH Coordinator 

Gove:rnrrent Department 

Bain, Agnes 8123 S-1221 Professor I Chair 

Berg, John 8126 S-1226 Professor 

Burke, Mary 8130 S-1228 Asst Professor 

carrmisa, Ann 8130 S-1227 Asst Professor 

Dushku, Judith 8129 S-1228 Assoc Professor 

Harris, cal vin 8133 S-1229 Asst Professor 

Hollerren, Judith 8506 S-1229 Professor 

O' callaghan, John 8125 S-1225 Assoc Professor 

Walsh, Jean 8122 S-1220 Secretary 
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S'mFF LIST:rnG BY DEPARTMENT 

NAME EXT RCXM TITLE 

Graduate Admissions 

Entin, Judy 8302 AP-2ND Secretary 
Foggarty, Patrice 8302 AP-2ND Manager 
Ginn, Marsha 8302 AP-2ND Director 
Reynolds, Judith 8302 AP-2ND Assoc Director 
Rich, Tami 8302 AP-2ND DP Assistant 

Health Se:rvices Departirent 

Cody, Lynn 8260 F-lST Nurse Practitioner 
Daley, laura 8260 F-lST Coordinator 
Fitzgerald, Margaret 8260 F-lST Director 
Hines, Virginia 8260 F-lST Nurse Practitioner 

History Departirent 

Bellinger, Robert 8121 S-1212 Instructor 
cavanagh, John 8119 S-1213 Professor 
Greenberg, Kenneth 8527 S-1025 Professor I Chair 
Lenzie, Sharon 8116 S-1210 Secretary 
Plott, Michele 8118 S-1211 Asst Professor 
Rice, Charles 8325 F-623 Instructor 

I 
Umansky, Lauri 8120 S-1214 Asst Professor 

Humanities & M:ldern languages 

Croxford, Leslie 8267 A-2ND Assoc Professor 
Hastings, Marshall 8723 F-407A Professor 
Hourtienne, laura 8257 F-634 Professor 
Kelton, Rayrrond 8724 F-407B Assoc Professor 
Kostopulos-ccx::,pe:rman, C 8674 F-434 Asst Professor 
Marchant, Frederick 8053 F-436 Professor I Chair 
Marko, Jon 8385 F-439 Instructor 
Mendez-Herrera, Alberto 8287 F-431 Professor 
Mulrooney, John 8285 F-436 Secretary 
Parks, Rayrrond 8283 F-635 Professor 
Smythe, Lanier 8286 F-440 Asst Professor 
Weitz, Margaret Collins 8284 F-435 Professor 

Human Resources Departirent 

Burke, Maryellen 8415 B-25'IH Secretary 
Jenkins, Sharon 8415 B-25'IH Staff Asst 
Minardi f Judy 8415 B-25'IH Director 
Shields, Charlie 8415 B-25'IB Benefits Assistant 
Tinberg, Toni 8415 B-25'IH Assoc Director 
Vigliotta, Lisa 8415 B-25'IH Asst Director 

Law Admissions Departirent 

Coco, Janis 8144 D-141 Staff Asst 
Ellis, Gail 8144 D-141C Assoc Director 

Page 25 



.. 

l 
11 SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY 

SI'AFF LISTIID BY DEPARIMEN'l' 

NAME 
E}IT RCCM TITI.E 

Law Admissions ( continued) 

I 
Grana, Kristina 8144 D-141 Secretary 

1, Holland, Matthew 8144 D-141 Secretary 

I 

I 
Law Financial Aid Departrrent 

Ceder, Lynnda 8147 D-141 Secretary 

DaSilva, Janet 8147 D-145E Director 

Hart, Deanna 8147 D-141 Coordinator 

Logan, Helen 8147 D-141 Staff Asst 

Mcinerney, Maureen 8147 D-145D Asst Director 

Law Library Departrrent 

Andrews, Stockton 8177 D-402 SUpervisor 

Bander, Ed 8058 D-632 Librarian Frreritus 

Bro,,m, Patricia 8058 D-632 Librarian Frreritus 

Beckworth, Ellen 8242 A-437 r.egal Ref . Librarian 

Chiofolo, Christopher 8242 A-437 Library Asst 

Collins, Kara 
8199 D-523 Library Asst 

OJ.lp I Derek 8199 D-523 Library Asst 

Delaney, Ellen 8199 D-523 r.egal Ref . Librarian 

DiNuccio, Julieann 8075 A-437 Library Asst 

Eastrran, caroline 8242 A-437 Library Asst 

Ensins I Sonia 8199 D-523 Librarian 

Garrity, Joel 8177 D-402 Library Asst 

Gerrellaro, Elizabeth 8199 D-523 Librarian 

Heathco, Tarnt1Y 8609 A-4'IE Library Asst 

Jordan, Paula 8179 A-403 SUperVisor 

Maleson, Alfred 8552 D-633 Librarian Frreritus 

Mccarthy, Jr., Joseph 8177 D-402 SUperviSOr 

Mead, Wendy 
8176 D-413 Secretary 

Mukendi, CaJ::meil 8177 D-402 Library Asst 

Nann, John 8090 D-411 Librarian 

Slinger, Michael 8705 D-412 Director 

sweetgall, Susan 8774 D-523 Asst Director 

Tavares, Cecelia 8592 D-415 Asst Director 

ThacaS, Paula 8179 A-403 Library Asst 

Turkalo, David 8079 A-461 Asst Head/Tech Serv. 

Whelton, Del:orah 8178 A-437 Manager 

Wright, Madeleine 8608 A-437 Librarian 

Law Registrar Departrrent 

Battistone, Gloria 8160 D-115 Secretary 

Brickley, Gail 
8160 D-115 Assoc Registrar 

Chandler, Akiti 8160 D-115 Registrar's Asst 

Cove, Lorraine 8160 D-115 Registrar 

Joseph, Joanne 8160 D-115 Registrar's Asst 

I..eo, Elaine 8160 D-115 Registrar's Asst 

McLaughlin, Patricia 8160 D-115 Project Secretary 
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sr.AFF LISTJN3 BY DEPAR'IMENI' 

NAME EXT R<XM TITLE 

law Review Departrrent 

Joyce, Anita 8180 A-481 Secretary 

law School 

Arrorin, Brenda 8350 D-508 Secretary 
Ashe, Marie 8086 D-627 Professor 
Atik, Jeffery 8777 A-321 Professor 
Baker, R. Lisle 8186 A-304 Professor 

II Blum, Karen 8216 D-620 Professor 
Brcx:iy, Al van 8171 D-232 Professor 
Brown, Barry 8298 D-611 Professor 

II 
Burnim, Charles 8614 D-508B Professor 
cahill, Cynthia 8198 D-621 Secretary 
callahan, Brian 8182 D-636D Professor 
caulo, Ellen 8100 T-llB Director 
cavallaro, Rosanna 8195 A-327 Asst Professor 
Clark, Gerard 8583 D-508C Professor 
caner, Joan 8191 D-508 Secretary 
Corbett, William 8157 D-117 Assoc Dean 
Cronin, Joseph 8547 D-636F Professor 
Davis, Jam2s 8725 D-624 Clerical Asst 
Day, Kate 8559 D-615 Professor 
r:odd, Victoria 8567 D-614 Professor 
D:mahue, Malcolm 8776 A-308 Professor 
Eisenstat, Steven 8710 D-610 Professor 
Elias, Clifford 8170 D-235 Professor 
Epps, Valerie 8562 D-608 Professor 
Feeley, Bernadette 8558 A-347 Instructor 
Fentiman, Linda 8152 D-624 Professor 
Ferrey, Steven 8103 A-326 Professor 
Finn, Tharas 8106 A-310 Professor 
Gaffney, Gina 8352 A-334 Director 
Gentile, Rosemary 8550 D-636 Secretary 
Glannon, Joseph 8188 D-630 Professor 
Golann, IMight 8183 D-502B Professor 
Greenbaum, Marc 8369 A-309 Professor 
Hamilton, Ellen 8554 D-621 Receptionist 
Hicks, Stephen 8381 A-306 Professor 
Hilt, Stephen 8078 A-189 Director 
Judge, catherine 8187 D-612 Professor 
Kalish, Lori 8081 A-189 Secretary 
Kaplan, Benjamin 8593 D-609 Professor 
Keenan, Bernard 8553 D-619 Professor 
Kelley I Robert 8135 A-362 Assoc Professor 
Lambert I Jr• I Tharas 8354 D-141B Professor 
I..errelman, Herbert 8208 A-361 Professor 
Less, Colleen 8139 A-343 Instructor 
Leyva-Hernandez, Melba 8164 D-232 Secretary 
1.ocke, Steven 8709 A-330 Instructor 
Ma.ggio, carol 8224 A-301 Secretary 
McEttrick, Joseph 8181 D-636E Professor 
Mc:John, Stephen 8549 D-634 Asst Professor 
Mc.Mahon, Tharas 8563 D-618 Professor 
Michaud, Sylvia 8351 A-324 Secretary 
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NAME EX!' Rcx:M TI'TIE 

I.aw School ( continued) 

M:>rehouse, Marilyn 8644 D-623 Manager 

Nolan, John 8215 D-635A Professor 

ortwein, Bernard 8104 D-508A Professor 

Perlin, Marc 
8382 A-305 Professor 

Perlmutter, Richard 8153 D-613 Professor 

Peterson, I.aura 8534 D-628 Assoc Professor 

Pettine, Paula 8346 A-301 secretary 

Pizzano, Richard 8184 D-636G Professor 

Polk, Donald 8519 A-326 Professor 

Rivera, Jenny 8054 D-607 Asst Professor 

Roberti, Betsy 8699 A-344 Instructor 

Rounds, Charles 8185 D-636A Professor 

Rustad, Michael 8190 A-325 Professor 

Sandoe, Anthony 8102 T-31 Professor 

Scalley, Judith 8352 A-338 Academic Cartp Asst 

selignann, Terry 8136 A-346 Instructor 

seyrrour, 'I'hcmas 8074 A-366 Instructor 

Sherrran, John 8105 A-303 Professor 

Sid1ko, Medb 8211 A-349 Instructor 

Siegel, Martha 8557 A-342 Director 

Simard, Linda 8087 D-629 Asst Professor 

Sykes, Richard 8197 A-341 secretary 

Tama.yo, Yvonne 8210 A-323 Instructor 

Tharpson, Torcmy 8544 D-636C Professor 

Vacca, Richard 8548 D-635B Professor 

Visnick, Robert 8212 A-345 Instructor 

Wasson, Robert 8151 D-626 Professo:t;' 

Wilton, Tirrothy 8214 T-56 Professor 

Wittenberg, Jeffrey 8673 A-307 Professor 

Yama.da, David 8543 D-609 Asst Professor 

I.earning Center 

Aude, Nancy 8235 R-300 Staff Asst 

Buchanan, David 8235 R-300 I.earn Skills Tutor 

Glegles, Ioannis 8235 R-301 Asst Director 

1em::>ntt, Bobbie 8235 R-300 I.earn skills Tutor 

O'Donnell, Mary 
8235 R-302 Asst Director 

Thayer, Susan 8235 R-301 Assoc Professor 

Westrracott, Paula 8235 R-302 Asst Director 

Wright, Rose 8667 R-304 Assoc Director 

Mailroan nepartrrent 

Gonzalez, Diana 8348 s-1sr Clerk 

Hardirran, Brian 8278 D-lsr Clerk 

Killeen, Michael 8762 D-lsr Asst SUpervisor 

Voto, Anthony 8593 s-1sr SUperVisor 
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SI:AFF LISTThG BY DEPAR'IMENT 

NAME EXT 

Managerrent Departrrent 

Amatucci, Frances 8363 
Arthur, Michael 8357 
castellano, John 8356 
Clarke, Ruth 8338 
Cooper, Clarence 8370 
Connan, Joel 8395 
DeFillippi, Robert 8243 
Delaney, Nancy 8205 
Du Jardin, Pierre 8719 
Jones, Colleen 8753 
Landau, Jacqueline 8388 
Malvo-Rodriguez, Denise 8040 
Mazen, Abdelmagid 8623 
Ornstein, Suzyn 8374 
Perles, Benjamin 8336 
Sankowsky, Daniel 8375 
Shelley, Charles 8377 
Sheridan, Priscilla 8336 
Sutherland, Lee 8393 
Tarimcilar, Murat 8311 
Zanzi I Alberto 8358 

Marketing Departrrent 

Aydin, Nizarnettin 8206 
Coward, Derek 8306 
Lambert I David 8759 
Magliozzi, Thanas 8616 
Rayrrond, Jennifer 8651 
Vaccaro,. Joseph 8389 
Venkatraman, Meera 8313 
Wheeler, David 8391 

Math & Carp Sci Departrrent 

Codianni, Margaret 8251 
Cohn, D::>nald 8232 
Cook, Edith 8621 
Ezust, Paul 8601 
Guinan, Jamie 8529 
Hajj, Jack 8233 
Myrvaagnes, Eric 8231 
Peterburgsky, Irina 8702 
Ryan, Eric 8529 
Shukla, Pradeep 8604 
Stefanescu, Dan 8679 
Vovan, Tan 8620 

M3t Info Systems Departrrent 

Bennett, Michael 
Cocco, Vincent 
Curtis, Gregory 

8708 
8422 
8521 

ROCM 

S-668 
S-650 
S-648 
S-666 
S-659 
S-660 
S-663 
S-661 
S-646 
S-651 
S-628 
S-6'IH 
S-656 
S-653 
S-647 
S-654 
S-655 
S-647 
S-664 
S-631 
S-658 

S-934 
S-924 
S-930 
S-928 
S-922 
S-935 
S-926 
S-932 

F-621 
F-628 
F-623 
F-627 
F-235 
F-516 
F-626 
F-625 
F-235 
F-624 
F-622 
F-519 

S-731 
8-731 
S-731 

TI TIE 

Asst Professor 
Professor 
Professor 
Asst Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Professor 
Asst Professor 
Visiting Asst. Prof . 
Assoc Professor 
Asst Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Secretary 
Assoc Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Professor 
Assoc Prof I Chair 
Asst Professor 
Secretary 
Asst Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Assoc Professor 

Assoc Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Secretary 
Assoc Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Assoc Prof I Chair 

Staff Asst 
Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Professor I Chair 
Academic Carp Asst 
Professor 
Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Prograrnrer 
Assoc Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Professor 

Systems Prograrnrer 
Sr Ccrrputer Operator 
Micro Specialist 
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SUFFDLK UNIVERSI'IY 
STAFF LISTIN3 BY DEPAR'IMENT 

NAME EXT ROCM TITLE 

Managerrent Information Systems ( continued) 

DeGloria, Paula 8662 B-25TH Sr PraJ/analyst 

Di Guardia, Robert 8425 B-25TH Dir Admin carputing 

Ladd, Paul 8423 S-25'IH Director 

Mcibnough, Mary 8424 B-25TH Sr PraJ/analyst 

McEachern, Andrea 8422 S-731 carputer Operator 

Orlandino, Lisa 8421 B-25TH Off. Autanation Asst 

Poplawski, Darlene 8373 B-25TH Coordinator 

Porcello, Peter 8426 S-328 Director 

Scott, susan 8586 B-25TH Sr Pr(xJ/analyst 

Yatim, Fl.lad 8585 S-731 Director 

MJot Court Departrrent 

Lynch, susan 8172 D-317 Staff Asst 

Office Of President 

Artis-Jackson, Sharon 8613 S-7'IH Asst To '!be Pres 

Celestino, Wilna 8613 S-8th Asst Director 

Cullinane, Keri 8220 B-25th Secretary 

Garvin, Keisa 8613 S-7'IH Secretary 

Leung, Beatrix 8220 B-25'IH Secretary 

Parker, Jacqueline 8220 B-25'IH Sr Admin Assistant 

Sargent, David 8220 B-25TH President 

Payroll Departrrent 

Br:unelle, Ronald 8578 B-25TH Accounting Manager 

'I',,.arey I Kelly 8329 B-25'IH Payroll Asst 

Walker, Christine 8412 B-251H SUpe:rvisor 

Philosophy Departrrent 

Giancola, Ibnna 8258 S-1026 Asst Professor 

Keefe, susan 8399 S-1024 Secretary 

Outwater, Dennis 8238 S-1030 Professor 

Zuckerstatter, Rudolf 8109 S-1028 Professor 

Physical Plant :oepartrrent 

Arsenault, Neldy 8110 S-BA16 Locksmith 

B:rc::Milell, Frank 8110 S-BA16 Staff Asst 

Byfield, canute 8110 S-BA16 Utility Ill.pr 

castrillon, f'Jlario 8110 S-BA18 Painter 

Collins t John 8114 S-BA18 Director 

DiPascale, Pietro 8110 S-BA16 Ma.int Mech 

Espierre, Joseph 8110 S-BA Utility Ill.pr 

Getchell, Ralph 8110 S-BA16 Ma.int Mech 

Membreno, Gabriel 8110 S-BA Utility Ill.pr 

Olukotun, Alade 8110 D-B20 Ma.int Mech 

Reyes, Eugenio 8110 S-A Ma.int Mech 
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NAME EXT RO:M TI'ILE 

Physical Plant ( continued) 

Saldarriaga, Guille:rno 8110 D-A Utility Hlpr 
Salmon, Frantz 8110 S-BA HVAC Mech 
SUlli van, John 8110 S-1043 Electrician 

Physics & Engineering Departrrent 

Bartlett, Anne 8663 A-621 Staff Asst 
Demir, Oktay 8520 A-629 Assoc Professor 
Feldman, Frank 8618 A-624 Professor 
Johnson, Walter 8602 A-623 Professor I Chair 
Marshall, Theodore 8234 A-622 Professor 
Mcconnack, Paul 8676 A-628 Assoc Professor 
Sheaf er, · Chery 1 8663 A-621 Staff Asst 
Zaslavsky, Natasha 8675 A-627 Instructor 
Zatet, fvbharred 8675 A-628 Asst Professor 

Psychol03Y Department 

Andreoletti, carrie 8293 F-503 Staff Asst 
Bursik, Krisanne 8295 F-505 Assoc Professor 
Demick, Jack 8292 F-504 Assoc Prof I Chair 
DiBiase, Rosemarie 8483 F-550 Asst Professor 
Katz, Harvey 8294 F-537 Professor 
Webb I Robert 8296 F-507 Professor 
Wells, Yvonne 8515 F-538 Asst Professor 

Pub Mgt Department 

Beinecke, Richard 8062 S-511 Asst Professor 
Burke, Frances 8315 S-629 Professor 
Fortess, Eric 8318 S-508 Assoc Professor 
Lavin, Michael 8317 S-512 Assoc Professor 
Lewis, Sy 1 via 8330 S-647 Secretary 
Matava, Marie 8024 S-511 Coordinator 
Pfeiffer, David 8316 S-513 Professor I Chair 

Registrar Department 

Addario, Phyllis 8430 S-7IH Asst Registrar 
Annao, Kelly 8430 S-7IH Records Coordinator 
Hefron, Mary 8430 S-7IH Registrar 
Lally, Mary 8430 S-7IH Assoc Registrar 
Landry I Mary Ann 8430 S-7IH Secretary 
Pfeiffer, Barbara 8430 S-7IH Assoc Registrar 
Poirier, Christine 8430 S-7IH Recept/Trans Asst 
Ross, Eileen Elizabeth 8430 S-7IH Staff Asst 
Stanford, Deanna 8430 S-7IH Data Analyst Asst 
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smFF LISfIID BY DEPAR'IMENT 

Ex:!' RCXM TITLE 
NAME 

Right Question Project 

Robinson, Krystal 
Rodriguez , Ana 
Rothstein, Daniel 
Santana, Luz 

Sawyer Library Departtrent 

Boyle, catherine 
Coleman, James 
Djorup, Kristin 
Ford, Vicki 
Harraml , Edmund 
Lourie, Margaret 
Maio, Kathleen 
Middleton, Joseph 
Pav,ler, Michael 
TrarrOntana, Dean 

Sociolcgy Departrrent 

Boyes-Watson, carolyn 
Fama, Janice 
Hannon, James 
Holley, John 
Kurtz, Sharon 
Manning I Geraldine 
M:Jrton, r:onald 
Spitzer, Steven 
Todd, Alexandra 
Topitzer, Robert 

8123 
8123 
8123 
8123 

8537 
8532 
8532 
8535 
8536 
8541 
8532 
8532 
8537 
8535 

8085 
8485 
8491 
8496 
8488 
8487 
8494 
8489 
8495 
8490 

Student Accounts Departtrent 

Buckley, Michael 
Dinon, Loretta 
Fleck, Paula 
Flynn, Deanna 
Harris, susan 
Lyon, Ann 
Medina, Dawn Marie 
Pearson, Steven 

8407 
8409 
8407 
8409 
8407 
8407 
8407 
8407 

Student Activities Departtrent 

Bennett I Sandra 
Hixon, Jeannette 
Pellegrino, Louis 
Schmidt, r:onna 

Sulab Departrrent 

sehatz, John 

8320 
8320 
8320 
8320 

8100 

offcarrp 
offcarrp 
offcarrp 
offcarrp 

s-1sr 
s-1sr 
s-1sr 
s-1sr 
S-235 
S-208 
s-1sr 
s-1sr 
s-1sr 
s-1sr 

S-1049 
S-1042 
S-1046 
S-1060 
S-1037 
S-1032 
S-1045 
S-1038 
S-1043 
S-1047 

S-7TH 
S-7TH 
S-7TH 
S-7TH 
S-7TH 
S-7IH 
s-7TH 
S-7IH 

SAC-216 
SAC-216 
SAC-216 
SAC-216 

T-22A 

Director 
Director 
Director 
Trainer 

Manager 
Assoc Director 
Librarian 
Sr Library Asst 
Director 
Asst Director 
Librarian 
Librarian 
Supervisor 
Period & Microt Asst 

Asst Professor 
Staff Asst 
Asst Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Asst Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Professor 
Professor I Chair 
Assoc Professor 

Accounting Analyst 
Manager 
Bursar 
Student Loan Analyst 
cashier 
Student Accts Rep 
Secretary 
cashier 

Supervisor 
Asst Director 
Asst Director 
Director 

Director 
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SWitchl::x::>ard Department 

Albanese, Venus 
Ducos, Antonio 
Getchell, Laura 
McPherson, Denise 
Peterson, Kathryn 
Scherban, Jane 

tMS Department 

callahan, Anne 
careau, Geo:rge 
Gaudiano, Parrela 
Levinson, Del:x::>rah 
Lucio, Cindy 
M::>rawiec, John 
St . Fleur, carolle 
Walcott, William 
Wilcke, Marilyn 

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY 
STI\FF Lisr:m:; BY DEPARIMENT 

EXT R<XM TITLE 

8299 
8299 
8299 
8299 
8299 
8299 

8288 
8484 
8484 
8288 
8080 
8080 
8244 
8168 
8167 

S- lsr 
s-1sr 
s-1sr 
S-lsr 
s-1sr 
S-lsr 

F-404 
S-908 
S-908 
F-404 
F-404 
F-404 
D-213 
D-215 
D-213 

Operator 
Operator 
Operator 
Operator 
Operator 
Coordinator 

Assoc.dir/creat Se:rv 
Asst Director 
Asst Director 
Manager 
Assoc.Dir/ Creat Se:rv 
Asst . Graphic Design 
Staff Asst 
Asst Director 
Director 

University Police Department 

Colannino, Kevin 8333 S-A Officer 
Curran, Paul 8333 S-A 03 Corp::,ral 
DiBlasi, Philip 8333 S-A Officer 
Duca, Richard 8333 S-A Officer 
Grande, Grego:ry 8333 S-A Officer 
Johnson, Tyrone 8333 S-A Corp::,ral 
Lavi ta, Katherine 8333 S-A Officer 
Paglia:rulo, John 8115 S-Al7 Captain 
Piscitelli, Pasquale 8333 S-A Officer 
Ralph, Themas 8333 S-A Officer 
Ratprey, I.eon 8333 S-A Officer 
Ryan, Michael 8333 S-A 03 Se:rgeant 
Slatte:ry, Christopher 8333 S-A Corp::,ral 
Toussaint, Ibnald 8333 S-A Corp::,ral 
TBA 8333 S-A Officer 

University Safety Office 

Scanlon, Judith 8628 A-562 Univ Safety Officer 

Vice President/Treasurer's Office 

!Myer, Michael 8639 B-251H Asst Treasurer 
Flanne:ry, Francis 8400 B-251H Vice Pres - Treas 
Hastie, Marie 8401 B-251H Sr Admin Assistant 
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Sending Mail Through PRIME 

To send a message through the PRIME computer do the following: 

1. At the colon (:) type MAIL and hit the space bar once, then type the identification (ID) name of the person to whom you 
are sending your message. (Please note the ID of the recipient is the initial of the person's first name followed by a period (.), 

then the person's last name.) Then hit the "Enter" or - Return· key. 

Example: 

:MAIL D.MCDONALD < hit the Enter key-

2. PRIME will prompt you to enter the subject of the message. 

Example: 

Subject: < you type a brief heading for your message then hit the Enter key> 

3. Type your message. 

4. When you are done typing your message and you wish to send it, type a dollar sign (SI as the first and only character on 

the last line of your message. 

Receiving Mail Through PRIME 

To receive a message through the PRIME computer you must first log in then do the following: 

1. At the colon (:) type MAIL, then hit the "Enter" or "Return" key. 

2. A list of messages or "No Mail" will appear on the screen. 

3. Select the message you wish to read. 

4. After reading the message you may: 

D 
L 
R 
p 
F 
0 
H 

... to: 

Delete a message 
List all messages 
Reply to a message 
Print a message 
File a message 
Quit or Exit the MAIL system 
Get help 



I 

Getting Fancy With Mail 

To send a copy of a message to another person type: 

:MAil · TO ID.NAME -CC ID.SECONDNAME < hit the Enter key> 

To send a certified message, which informs you of the date and time the recipient read the message, type: 

:MAil · TO ID.NAME -CE < hit the Enter key> 

To send MAil through INTERNET to someone off campus you need to know the recipient's full MAil address at their 
location. To receive MAil you need to give your full MAil address which includes your ID and either: 

- ADMIN.SUFFOlK.EDU (if you are on the administrative system) or 
@ACAD.SUFFOlK.EOU (if you are on the academic system) 

Example: 

D.MCDONAlD@ADMIN.SUFFOlK.EDU 

For further assistance contact the MIS department. 


